

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE
MONTHLY ACTIVITY SUMMARY - SLOTS AT RACETRACKS
FOR THE MONTH OF: APRIL 2026

Racetrack	Opening Date	No. of Gaming Days	Total Admissions	Total AGR	Support Contrib. Deduction *	Taxable Net Slot Proceeds	State Tax Due
Delta Downs	02/13/02	30	68,017	\$14,800,154	\$2,664,028	\$12,136,126	\$2,245,183
Louisiana Downs	05/21/03	30	42,483	\$3,499,362	\$629,885	\$2,869,477	\$530,853
Evangeline Downs	12/19/03	30	38,118	\$6,343,804	\$1,141,885	\$5,201,919	\$962,355
Fair Grounds	09/19/07	30	32,392	\$3,084,046	\$555,128	\$2,528,917	\$467,850
TOTALS			181,010	\$27,727,365	\$4,990,926	\$22,736,439	\$4,206,241

* 15% of AGR to Purse Supplements
 2% of AGR to the Executive Committee of the Louisiana Thoroughbred Breeders' Association
 1% of AGR to the Executive Committee of the Louisiana Quarter Horse Breeders' Association
 18% Total Deduction for Support Contributions

Racetrack	PREVIOUS MONTH				SAME MONTH PRIOR YEAR			
	Apr-26	Mar-26	Difference	%	Apr-25	Difference	%	
Delta Downs	\$14,800,154	\$15,096,717	(296,563)	-2.0%	\$13,741,774	1,058,380	7.7%	
Louisiana Downs	\$3,499,362	\$3,296,733	202,628	6.1%	\$3,223,468	275,894	8.6%	
Evangeline Downs	\$6,343,804	\$6,802,897	(459,093)	-6.7%	\$6,435,965	(92,161)	-1.4%	
Fair Grounds	\$3,084,046	\$3,594,213	(510,168)	-14.2%	\$3,490,602	(406,556)	-11.6%	
TOTALS	\$27,727,365	\$28,790,561	(1,063,195)	-3.7%	\$26,891,809	835,556	3.1%	

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE
FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ACTIVITY SUMMARY - SLOTS AT RACETRACKS
FOR THE PERIOD OF: JULY 1, 2025 - APRIL 30, 2026

Racetrack	Opening Date	FYTD Admissions	FYTD Total AGR	FYTD Support Deduct.	Taxable Net	State Tax
Delta Downs	02/13/02	739,699	\$140,328,289	\$25,259,092	\$115,069,197	\$21,287,802
Louisiana Downs	05/21/03	481,022	\$28,834,547	\$5,190,219	\$23,644,329	\$4,374,201
Evangeline Downs	12/19/03	450,803	\$62,865,971	\$11,315,875	\$51,550,096	\$9,536,768
Fair Grounds	09/19/07	375,505	\$31,323,719	\$5,638,269	\$25,685,449	\$4,751,808
TOTALS		2,047,029	\$263,352,526	\$47,403,455	\$215,949,072	\$39,950,578
July 2024 - April 2025		2,186,665	259,675,177	46,741,532	212,933,645	39,392,724
FY 25/26 - FY 24/25		(139,636)	3,677,349	661,923	3,015,426	557,854
		-6%	1%	1%	1%	1%
July 2023 - April 2024		2,146,294	260,770,808	46,938,745	213,832,062	39,558,932
FY 25/26 - FY 23/24		(99,265)	2,581,719	464,709	2,117,009	391,647
		-5%	1%	1%	1%	1%
July 2022 - April 2023		2,152,503	266,052,893	47,889,521	218,163,372	40,360,224
FY 25/26 - FY 22/23		(105,474)	(2,700,366)	(486,066)	(2,214,300)	(409,645)
		-5%	-1%	-1%	-1%	-1%